Agerda 12b)

F+0 03/07/24

TORPOINT TOWN COUNCIL

Application for Grant for Voluntary Organisations

Please note that this application will not be considered unless it is accompanied by a copy of the latest set of annual accounts showing the organisations income, expenditure and level of balances. If the organisation does not prepare annual accounts, copies of the bank statements covering the previous six months must be enclosed.

Notes to Applicants

To help us process your application quickly, please:

- Read the Applicant Guidance Notes carefully
- Complete the application fully we will not consider incomplete forms
- · Let us know if you have any questions before sending in your application

Name of organisation	Cremyll Road Defibrillator C/O Mr P Smith			
Full postal address 61	61 Cremyll Road, Torpoint, Cornwall			
	Postcode:PL11 2DZ			
Contact name/position	Mr Paul Smith house holder			
Telephone number	Mobile 07903 659506			
Email	Cremyll653@gmail.com			
Charity Registration Number (if applicable)	N/A			
Project title	Provision of a 24/7 defibrillator located at 61 Cremyll road			
Estimated start date	defibrillator already purchased, installation and maintenance subject to approval of grant application			

Please tell us about the project and why you think it should receive the contribution from Torpoint Town Council

Renewal of contract with Torpoint Town Council as my present one is running out, my defibrillator has been deployed over 6 times since installation so I know that having it here is a plus for our community.

Who will benefit from the project and how many of those are residents of Torpoint parish?

If approved, the defibrillator will be included on the map and of list of 24/7 defibrillators that are available for the communities of Torpoint and surrounding districts.

Project costs (Please provide a breakdown of the costs of the project)	£	p	Funding	£	p	S = Secured A = Applied for (delete as applicable)
defibrillator	1200	00	Own fundraising	1200	00	S
Monitoring for 3 years plus vat (via Duchy Defibs) £570+VAT (684)	684	00				
						S/A
						S/A
			4444444			S/A
			Amount you are seeking from Torpoint Town Council	684	00	
Total cost*	684	00	Total income*	684	00	

Please note: *The Total Cost and Total Income amounts must balance (e.g. Total Cost - £100; Total Income - £100)

Checklist (Please make sure you have included the following with your	▼
application)	
Written confirmation of any match funding awarded to your project (a letter or	N/A
e-mail)	
Your organisations latest set of accounts or latest bank statement	N/A

Declaration

I declare that the information supplied in this application is true.

I agree that, if this application is successful, any grant money received will be used for the purposes described in this form and in accordance with the terms and conditions listed below. I confirm that I am duly authorised and empowered to confirm this on behalf of the applicant group.

Signature:

P Smith

Date:25/06/2024

Name (Please Print): P Smith

Milly Southworth

From:

Duchy Defibrillators <duchydefibs@gmail.com>

Sent: To: 24 June 2024 08:00 Milly Southworth

Subject:

61 Cremyll Rd

Hi Milly

Hope it was a good weekend for you

Further to our conversation on Friday, please see below: -

1x To continue to provide the monitoring and maintenance to the cabinet and defib at 61 Cremyll Road for the next three (3) years

£570+VAT (£684)

Kind regards

Alan

--

Duchy Defibrillators 0800 772 3638 www.duchydefibs.co.uk

